4/14/04

A1058/40

10/492625 D111 Rec'd PCT/PTO 14 APR 2004

Mail Stop: RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Assignment Recordation Services Patent and Trademark Office Director of the U.S. Patent 08-05-2004 and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 102807570 Attorney Docket No. 119466 Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party: Name of conveying parties: 1) Thierry RIMLINGER COMPAGNIE PLASTIC OMNIUM 19 AVENUE JULES CARTERET 2) Michel POUGET 3) Philippe DODIER 69007 LYON FRANCE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🖾 No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Nature of conveyance: ☐Yes 🖾 No ☐ Merger Assignment Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other\_ Execution Date: 1&2) March 5, 2003 3) April 19, If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 1&2) March 5. 2003 3) April 19, 2003 Patent Application No.(s)\_ C. Patent No.(s) Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William P. Berridge Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 153130 ) Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 00000111 10492625 40.00 DF Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: April 14, 2004 William P. Berridge Registration No. 30,024 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1) _	Thierry RIMILINGER	(5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Michel POUGET		
	Name(s) of Invontor(s)	(3) _	Philippe DODIER		
		(4)		(8)	
				dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable comi- ons to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and	
9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Compagnie Plastic Omnium	·	
(0)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	19 avenue Jules Carteret - 6900	7 LYON - FRANCE	
		entire rig in all app substitut	ht, title and interest for the Unite lications for patent including an	and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal of States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100 y and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, all Letters Patent, externions, refisues and reexamons as	D, in the invention, and continuation.
11)	Insert Mentification such as Title, Case	(11) _	PCT/FR 02/03529		- <u> </u>
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorne	y Docket No.		
		for which date here		cuted an application for patent in the United State	se of America on even
12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) o	n		
£3)	Alternative Identification for	` '	J.S. application Serial Number		
s the As oplication	ons for the invention, and any p ssignee may deem necessary.  2) Bach undersigned agrees to on or continuation or division if y possible in obtaining svideno 3) Each undersigned agrees to	eatent(a) issues a concept all hereof, or an eand going a concept all a	papers necessary in connection ting thereon, and also to execute papers necessary in connection ny patent or reissue application it forward with such interference. papers and documents and perference and country	orm any act which may be necessary in connection	plications and patents corning any with the Assignee in
s the As  pplication  rant of a  pplication  pplication  at he ha	1) Each undersigned agrees to ours for the invention, and any p ssignee may deem necessary.  2) Rach undersigned agrees to our commination or division it y possible in obtaining swideno.  3) Each undersigned agrees to set in international Convention of the International Convention of the International Convention of the Indensigned agrees to a valid United States patent to the state of the Indensigned authorizon(s) to the said Assignee, as As as not executed, and will not extra a said executed.	o execute all patent(s) issue execute all hereof, or an end going o execute all on for Prote o perform all the Assignee and requires and requires any a recute, any a recute, any a recute, any a	papers necessary in connection using thereon, and also to execute papers necessary in connection by patent or reissue application in forward with such interference, papers and documents and perfection of industrial Property or sit affirmative ants which may be acts the Director of Patents to issue entire interest, and covenants greements in conflict herewith.	with any application and any continuing, division separate assignments in connection with such apwith any interference which may be declared consased thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate form any act which may be necessary in connection miler agreements. In a second continuity to obtain, maintain or continuity to obtain, maintain or continuity to obtain, maintain or continuity to the unit of the United States that he has full right to convey the entire interest and agrees that this assignment is binding on him	plications and patents coording any with the Assignee in m with claims or use or reexamination a s resulting from said herein assigned, and and his heirs.
oplication was a covision of a covision of a covision of a covision at the had covers on the covision of a covisio	1) Each undersigned agrees to one for the invention, and any passignee may deem necessary.  2) Each undersigned agrees to one or continuation or division it y possible in obtaining svidence  3) Each undersigned agrees to se of the International Convention of Hach undersigned agrees to a valid United States patent to the States patent to the States patent to the said Assignee, as Assumed the said Assignee to the said Assignee as Assumed to the said Assum	o execute all patent(s) issued thereof, or an execute all on for Protes o perform all the Assignce of the existence and requires and requires.	papers necessary in connection aing thereon, and also to execute papers necessary in connection to papers necessary in connection to forward with such interference, papers and documents and perfection of Industrial Property or sit affirmative acts which may be estimated to be a property of the Director of Patents to issue entire interest, and covenants greements in conflict herewith.	with any application and any continuing, division separate assignments in connection with such apwith any interference which may be declared consacd thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate form any act which may be necessary in connection milar agreements.  accessary to obtain, maintain or continue by reissue any and all Letters Patents of the United State that he has full right to convey the entire interest	plications and patents corning any with the Assignee in m with claims or ue or reexamination a s resulting from said herein assigned, and and his heirs. identification that may
the As plication ovision ant of a plication the ha	1) Each undersigned agrees to one for the invention, and any paginger may deem necessary.  2) Bach undersigned agrees to one or continuation or division fly possible in obtaining evidence  3) Each undersigned agrees to of the International Conventional Conventional United States patent to to 5) Each undersigned agrees to a valid United States patent to to 5) Each undersigned authorize on(s) to the said Assignee, as Auss not executed, and will not one as, assigns and legal representation (6) Each undersigned hereby greaty or desirable in order to constant.	o execute all patent(s) issue on execute all hereof, or an eard going o execute all on for Prote operation at the Assigner es and requisives. Signer of the ecute, any a reast the firm apply with the or the under	papers necessary in connection aing thereon, and also to execute papers necessary in connection to papers necessary in connection to forward with such interference, papers and documents and perfection of Industrial Property or sit affirmative acts which may be estimated to be a property of the Director of Patents to issue entire interest, and covenants greements in conflict herewith.	with any application and any continuing, division separate assignments in connection with such apwith any interference which may be declared our pased thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate form any act which may be necessary in connection miler agreements.  Increasely to obtain, maintain or contirm by reiss the may and all Letters Patents of the United State that he has full right to convey the entire interest and agrees that this assignment is binding on him as power to insert on this assignment any further it and Trademark Office for recordation of this desired.	plications and patents corning any with the Assignee in m with claims or ue or reexamination a s resulting from said herein assigned, and and his heirs.
the As plicative ry wa ovision ant of a plicative the haccessor necess	1) Each undersigned agrees to one for the invention, and any paginger may deem necessary.  2) Bach undersigned agrees to one or continuation or division fly possible in obtaining evidence  3) Each undersigned agrees to of the International Conventional Conventional United States patent to to 5) Each undersigned agrees to a valid United States patent to to 5) Each undersigned authorize on(s) to the said Assignee, as Auss not executed, and will not one as, assigns and legal representation (6) Each undersigned hereby greaty or desirable in order to constant.	o execute all patent(s) issue the execute all period or execute all on for Prote o perform all the Assignce and requisions and requisions and requisite exite, any a fives.	papers necessary in connection aing thereon, and also to execute papers necessary in connection to papers necessary in connection to papers and comments and perfection of Industrial Property or si I affirmative acts which may be affirmative acts which may be estimated in the Director of Patents to issue entire interest, and covenants greements in conflict herewith. It is of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FLC the rules of the United States Pater	with any application and any continuing, division separate assignments in connection with such apwith any interference which may be declared our pased thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate form any act which may be necessary in connection miler agreements.  Increasely to obtain, maintain or contirm by reiss the may and all Letters Patents of the United State that he has full right to convey the entire interest and agrees that this assignment is binding on him as power to insert on this assignment any further it and Trademark Office for recordation of this desired.	plications and patents corning any with the Assignee in m with claims or ue or reexamination a s resulting from said herein assigned, and and his heirs.
the As plicative ry was ovision ant of a plicative the ha ccessor necess	1) Each undersigned agrees to one for the invention, and any paginger may deem necessary.  2) Bach undersigned agrees to one or continuation or division if y possible in obtaining evidence  3) Each undersigned agrees to of the International Conventional Conventional United States patent to to 5) Each undersigned agrees to a valid United States patent to to 5) Each undersigned authorize on(s) to the said Assignee, as Assent carecuted, and will not one as not executed, and will not one, assigns and legal representation (6) Each undersigned hereby greaty or desirable in order to contents.	o execute all patent(s) issue on execute all hereof, or an eard going o execute all on for Prote operation at the Assigner es and requisives. Signer of the ecute, any a reast the firm apply with the or the under	papers necessary in connection aing thereon, and also to execute papers necessary in connection papers necessary in connection papers and documents and perfection of industrial Property or at affirmative acts which may be estimated in the Director of Palents to issue entire interest, and covenants greenests in conflict herewith, and of CLEF & BERRIDGE, FLC the rules of the United States Patersigned on the date(s) opposite the	with any application and any continuing, division separate assignments in connection with such apwith any interference which may be declared our pased thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate form any act which may be necessary in connection miler agreements.  Increasely to obtain, maintain or contirm by reiss the may and all Letters Patents of the United State that he has full right to convey the entire interest and agrees that this assignment is binding on him as power to insert on this assignment any further it and Trademark Office for recordation of this desired.	plications and patents coording any with the Assignee in m with claims or ue or reexamination a s resulting from said herein assigned, and and his heirs. dentification that may ocument.
the As plication was pricated the ha coessor necess tte	1) Each undersigned agrees to one for the invention, and any paginger may deem necessary.  2) Bach undersigned agrees to one or continuation or division if y possible in obtaining evidence  3) Each undersigned agrees to of the International Conventional Conventional United States patent to to 5) Each undersigned agrees to a valid United States patent to to 5) Each undersigned authorize on(s) to the said Assignee, as Assent carecuted, and will not one as not executed, and will not one, assigns and legal representation (6) Each undersigned hereby greaty or desirable in order to contents.	o execute all patent(s) issue on execute all hereof, or an eard going o execute all on for Prote operation at the Assigner es and requisives. Signer of the ecute, any a reast the firm apply with the or the under	papers necessary in connection using thereon, and also to execute papers necessary in connection by patent or reissue application to forward with such interference, papers and documents and perfection of Industrial Property or sit affirmative acts which may be estimated to be entire interest, and covenants greenests in conflict herewith, and of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FLC the rules of the United States Patensigned on the date(s) opposite the signed on the date(s) opposite the	with any application and any continuing, division separate assignments in connection with such apwith any interference which may be declared our pased thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate form any act which may be necessary in connection miler agreements.  Increasely to obtain, maintain or contirm by reiss the may and all Letters Patents of the United State that he has full right to convey the entire interest and agrees that this assignment is binding on him as power to insert on this assignment any further it and Trademark Office for recordation of this desired.	plications and patents corning any with the Assignee in m with claims or me or reexamination a s resulting from said herein assigned, and and his heirs, identification that may ocument.  (SEAL)
the As plication plication and of a plication the haccessor necess te	1) Each undersigned agrees to one for the invention, and any passignee may deem necessary.  2) Each undersigned agrees to one or continuation or division it y possible in obtaining evidence  3) Each undersigned agrees to so of the International Convention  4) Each undersigned agrees to a valid United States patent to to 5) Each undersigned authority on(s) to the said Assignee, as Ass not executed, and will not extend to the said Assignee, as Ass not executed, and will not extend to the said Assignee, as Ass not executed and will not extend to the said Assignee to the said Assignee as Assigns and legal representation of Each undersigned hereby gary or desirable in order to continue to the said Assignee as	o execute all patent(s) issue on execute all hereof, or an eard going o execute all on for Prote operation at the Assigner es and requisives. Signer of the ecute, any a reast the firm apply with the or the under	papers necessary in connection aing thereon, and also to execute papers necessary in connection any patent or reissue application to forward with such interference, papers and documents and perform of findustrial Property or sit affirmative acts which may be sets the Director of Patents to issue entire interest, and covenants greements in conflict herewith, and of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FLC the rules of the United States Paten inguilled in the date(a) opposite the Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	with any application and any continuing, division separate assignments in connection with such apwith any interference which may be declared our pased thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate form any act which may be necessary in connection miler agreements.  Increasely to obtain, maintain or contirm by reiss the may and all Letters Patents of the United State that he has full right to convey the entire interest and agrees that this assignment is binding on him as power to insert on this assignment any further it and Trademark Office for recordation of this desired.	plications and patents coording any with the Assignee in m with claims or use of reexamination a s resulting from said herein assigned, and and his heirs. identification that may ocument.  (SEAL)
the As plication plication ant of a plication the haccessor necess tte	1) Each undersigned agrees to one for the invention, and any passignee may deem necessary.  2) Each undersigned agrees to one or continuation or division it y possible in obtaining evidence  3) Each undersigned agrees to so of the International Convention  4) Each undersigned agrees to a valid United States patent to to 5) Each undersigned authority on(s) to the said Assignee, as Ass not executed, and will not extend to the said Assignee, as Ass not executed, and will not extend to the said Assignee, as Ass not executed and will not extend to the said Assignee to the said Assignee as Assigns and legal representation of Each undersigned hereby gary or desirable in order to continue to the said Assignee as	o execute all patent(s) issue on execute all hereof, or an eard going o execute all on for Prote operation at the Assigner es and requisives. Signer of the ecute, any a reast the firm apply with the or the under	papers necessary in connection ing thereon, and also to execute papers necessary in connection ny patent or reissue application to forward with such interference, papers and documents and perf ction of industrial Property or si I affirmative acts which may be est the Director of Patents to issue entire interest, and covenants greements in conflict herewith on of CLEF & BERRICH, FLC the rules of the United States Pate signed on the date(s) opposite th Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	with any application and any continuing, division separate assignments in connection with such apwith any interference which may be declared our pased thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate form any act which may be necessary in connection miler agreements.  Increasely to obtain, maintain or contirm by reiss the may and all Letters Patents of the United State that he has full right to convey the entire interest and agrees that this assignment is binding on him as power to insert on this assignment any further it and Trademark Office for recordation of this desired.	plications and patents coording any with the Assignee in m with claims or use of reexamination a s resulting from said herein assigned, and and his heirs. identification that may ocument.  (SEAL) (SEAL)
the As	1) Each undersigned agrees to one for the invention, and any passignee may deem necessary.  2) Each undersigned agrees to one or continuation or division it y possible in obtaining evidence  3) Each undersigned agrees to so of the International Convention  4) Each undersigned agrees to a valid United States patent to to 5) Each undersigned authority on(s) to the said Assignee, as Ass not executed, and will not extend to the said Assignee, as Ass not executed, and will not extend to the said Assignee, as Ass not executed and will not extend to the said Assignee to the said Assignee as Assigns and legal representation of Each undersigned hereby gary or desirable in order to continue to the said Assignee as	o execute all patent(s) issue on execute all hereof, or an eard going o execute all on for Prote operation at the Assigner es and requisives. Signer of the ecute, any a reast the firm apply with the or the under	papers necessary in connection ing thereon, and also to execute papers necessary in connection ny patent or reissue application is forward with such interference, papers and documents and perfection of industrial Property or sit affirmative acts which may be ests the Director of Patents to iss ne entire interest, and covenants greements in conflict herewith. In of CLEF & BERRICH, FLC the rules of the United States Paten inguided on the date(s) opposite the Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	with any application and any continuing, division separate assignments in connection with such apwith any interference which may be declared our pased thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate form any act which may be necessary in connection miler agreements.  Increasely to obtain, maintain or contirm by reiss the may and all Letters Patents of the United State that he has full right to convey the entire interest and agrees that this assignment is binding on him as power to insert on this assignment any further it and Trademark Office for recordation of this desired.	plications and patents coording any with the Assignee in m with claims or me or reexamination a s resulting from said herein assigned, and and his heirs. identification that may ocument.  (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
the As	1) Each undersigned agrees to one for the invention, and any passignee may deem necessary.  2) Each undersigned agrees to one or continuation or division it y possible in obtaining evidence  3) Each undersigned agrees to so of the International Convention  4) Each undersigned agrees to a valid United States patent to to 5) Each undersigned authority on(s) to the said Assignee, as Ass not executed, and will not extend to the said Assignee, as Ass not executed, and will not extend to the said Assignee, as Ass not executed and will not extend to the said Assignee to the said Assignee as Assigns and legal representation of Each undersigned hereby gary or desirable in order to continue to the said Assignee as	o execute all patent(s) issue on execute all hereof, or an eard going o execute all on for Prote operation at the Assigner es and requisives. Signer of the ecute, any a reast the firm apply with the or the under	papers necessary in connection aing thereon, and also to execute papers necessary in connection ny patent or reissue application t forward with such interference, papers and documents and perfection of fundatrial Property or si affirmative acts which may be, ests the Director of Patents to issue entire interest, and covenants greements in conflict herewith, an of OLEF & BERRIDGE, FLC the rules of the United States Paten isigned on the date(s) opposite th Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	with any application and any continuing, division separate assignments in connection with such apwith any interference which may be declared our pased thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate form any act which may be necessary in connection miler agreements.  Increasely to obtain, maintain or contirm by reiss the may and all Letters Patents of the United State that he has full right to convey the entire interest and agrees that this assignment is binding on him as power to insert on this assignment any further it and Trademark Office for recordation of this desired.	plications and patents coording any with the Assignee in m with claims or ue of reexamination a s resulting from said herein assigned, and and his heirs. dentification that may ocument.  (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
the Associated was a consistent of a consisten	1) Each undersigned agrees to one for the invention, and any passignee may deem necessary.  2) Each undersigned agrees to one or continuation or division it y possible in obtaining evidence  3) Each undersigned agrees to so of the International Convention  4) Each undersigned agrees to a valid United States patent to to 5) Each undersigned authority on(s) to the said Assignee, as Ass not executed, and will not extend to the said Assignee, as Ass not executed, and will not extend to the said Assignee, as Ass not executed and will not extend to the said Assignee to the said Assignee as Assigns and legal representation of Each undersigned hereby gary or desirable in order to continue to the said Assignee as	o execute all patent(s) issue on execute all hereof, or an eard going o execute all on for Prote operation at the Assigner es and requisives. Signer of the ecute, any a reast the firm apply with the or the under	papers necessary in connection aing thereon, and also to execute papers necessary in connection ny patent or reissue application to forward with such interference, papers and documents and perform of findustrial Property or sit affirmative acts which may be desired to be described to issue entire interest, and covenants greements in conflict herewith a mof OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FLC the rules of the United States Paten interest and covenants greenests in conflict herewith Inventor Signature	with any application and any continuing, division separate assignments in connection with such apwith any interference which may be declared our pased thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate form any act which may be necessary in connection miler agreements.  Increasely to obtain, maintain or contirm by reiss the may and all Letters Patents of the United State that he has full right to convey the entire interest and agrees that this assignment is binding on him as power to insert on this assignment any further it and Trademark Office for recordation of this desired.	plications and patents corning any with the Assignee in m with claims or us of reexamination a s resulting from said herein assigned, and and his heirs. identification that may ocument.  (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
pplication of a polication of	1) Each undersigned agrees to ours for the invention, and any passignee may deem necessary.  2) Each undersigned agrees to our or continuation or division if y possible in obtaining evidence  3) Each undersigned agrees to so of the International Convention  4) Each undersigned agrees to a valid United States patent to to 5) Each undersigned authorizence (a) to the said Assignee, as Ass not executed, and will not extra assigned and will not extra assigned and will not extra section of the said Assignee as Ass not executed, and will not extra section of the said Assignee as Assignee and texture of the said Assignee as Assignee and the said of the said Assignee as Assignee	o execute all patent(a) issue and going o execute all thereof, or an e and going o execute all the Assignee of the existence	papers necessary in connection aing thereon, and also to execute papers necessary in connection any patent or reissue application it forward with such interference, papers and documents and perfection of findustrial Property or sit affirmative acts which may be set the Director of Patents to issue entire interest, and covenants greenests in conflict herewith a mof OLIFF & BERRICE, FLC the rules of the United States Paten signed on the date(s) opposite the Inventor Signature	with any application and any continuing, division separate assignments in connection with such apwith any interference which may be declared our pased thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate form any act which may be necessary in connection miler agreements.  Increasely to obtain, maintain or contirm by reiss the may and all Letters Patents of the United State that he has full right to convey the entire interest and agrees that this assignment is binding on him as power to insert on this assignment any further it and Trademark Office for recordation of this desired.	plications and patents corning any with the Assignee in m with claims or me or reexamination a s resulting from said herein assigned, and and his heirs. identification that may ocument.  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)
sthe As  pplication  rant of a  pplication  at he ha  accessor  at he coss  ste  at at  at  at  at  at  at  at  at  at	1) Each undersigned agrees to one for the invention, and any passignee may deem necessary.  2) Bach undersigned agrees to one or continuation or division if y possible in obtaining evidence.  3) Each undersigned agrees to so of the International Convention.  4) Each undersigned agrees to a valid United States patent to to 5) Each undersigned authorizon(a) to the said Assignee, as Ass not executed, and will not extend to the said Assignee, as Ass not executed, and will not extend to the said Assignee, as Ass not executed and will not extend to the said Assignee, as Ass not executed in order to continue to the said Assignee and Invalid to the said Assignee as Assignee and Invalid to the said Assignee and the said Assignee and Invalid to the said Assignee and the said Assignee and Invalid to the said Assignee, as Assignee and Invalid to the said Assignee and Invalid to	o execute all patent(a) issue and going o execute all thereof, or an e and going o execute all the Assignee of the existence	papers necessary in connection ing thereon, and also to execute papers necessary in connection of patent or reissue application in forward with such interference, papers and documents and perf ction of industrial Property or si affirmative acts which may be est the Director of Patents to issue entire interest, and covenants greements in conflict herewith on of CLEF & BERRICH, FLC the rules of the United States Paten inventor Signature	with any application and any continuing, division separate assignments in connection with such apwith any interference which may be declared consased thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate form any act which may be necessary in connection miler agreements.  The agreements are any and all Letters Patents of the United State that he has full right to convey the entire interest and agrees that this assignment is binding on him are power to insert on this assignment army further interest and trademark Office for recordation of this discusderal manue(s).	plications and patents corning any with the Assignee in m with claims or me or reexamination a s resulting from said herein assigned, and and his heirs. identification that may ocument.  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)
sthe As  polication  replication  punt of a  poplication  punt of a  poplication  at the ba  accessor  at the ba  at the	1) Each undersigned agrees to one for the invention, and any passignee may deem necessary.  2) Bach undersigned agrees to one or continuation or division if y possible in obtaining evidence.  3) Each undersigned agrees to so of the International Convention.  4) Each undersigned agrees to a valid United States patent to to 5) Each undersigned authorizon(a) to the said Assignee, as Ass not executed, and will not extend to the said Assignee, as Ass not executed, and will not extend to the said Assignee, as Ass not executed and will not extend to the said Assignee, as Ass not executed in order to continue to the said Assignee and Invalid to the said Assignee as Assignee and Invalid to the said Assignee and the said Assignee and Invalid to the said Assignee and the said Assignee and Invalid to the said Assignee, as Assignee and Invalid to the said Assignee and Invalid to	o execute all patent(a) issue and going o execute all thereof, or an e and going o execute all the Assignee of the existence	papers necessary in connection aing thereon, and also to execute papers necessary in connection ny patent or reissue application to forward with such interference, papers and documents and perfection of Industrial Property or sit affirmative acts which may be, ests the Director of Patents to issue entire interest, and covenants greements in conflict herewith, an of OLEF & BERRIDGE, FLC the rules of the United States Pater signed on the date(s) opposite the linventor Signature Inventor Signature United Signature Inventor Signature United	with any application and any continuing, division separate assignments in connection with such approvide any interference which may be declared consisted thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate form any act which may be necessary in connection miler agreements.  The any and all Letters Patents of the United State that he has full right to convey the entire interest and agrees that this assignment is binding on him the power to insert on this assignment arry further interest and Trademark Office for recordation of this discussion of this discussion and the content of the content o	plications and patents corning any with the Assignee in m with claims or me or reexamination a s resulting from said herein assigned, and and his heirs.  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)
sthe As  pplication  prant of a  pplication  put of a  pplication  put the ba	1) Each undersigned agrees to one for the invention, and any passignee may deem necessary.  2) Bach undersigned agrees to one or continuation or division if y possible in obtaining evidence.  3) Each undersigned agrees to so of the International Convention.  4) Each undersigned agrees to a valid United States patent to to 5) Each undersigned authorizon(a) to the said Assignee, as Ass not executed, and will not extend to the said Assignee, as Ass not executed, and will not extend to the said Assignee, as Ass not executed and will not extend to the said Assignee, as Ass not executed in order to continue to the said Assignee and Invalid to the said Assignee as Assignee and Invalid to the said Assignee and the said Assignee and Invalid to the said Assignee and the said Assignee and Invalid to the said Assignee, as Assignee and Invalid to the said Assignee and Invalid to	o execute all patent(a) issue and going o execute all thereof, or an e and going o execute all the Assignee of the existence	papers necessary in connection aing thereon, and also to execute papers necessary in connection ny patent or reissue application to forward with such interference, papers and documents and perform of industrial Property or si affirmative acts which may be, ests the Director of Patents to issue entire interest, and covenants greements in conflict herewith, an of OLEF & BERRIDGE, FLC the rules of the United States Paten isigned on the date(s) opposite the linventor Signature Inventor Signature Univentor Signature Inventor Signature Univentor Signature	with any application and any continuing, division separate assignments in connection with such appropriate the property of the invention, and to cooperate form any act which may be necessary in connection milar agreements.  The any and all Letters Patents of the United States that he has full right to convey the entire interest and agrees that this assignment is binding on him are power to insert on this assignment any further interest and Trademark Office for recordation of this discussion of the United States and Trademark Office for recordation of this discussion of this discussion of the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the Court of the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the Court of the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the Court of the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the Court of the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the Court of the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the Court of the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the Court of the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the Court of the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the Court of the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the Court of the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the Court of the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the Court of the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the Court of the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the Court of the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the Court of the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the Court of the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the Court of the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the Court of the U.S.A. (c) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. (c) a	plications and patents corning any with the Assignee in m with claims or me or reexamination a s resulting from said herein assigned, and and his heirs. identification that may ocument.  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)
sthe As  pplication  rant of a  pplication  rant of a  pplication  at he be  accessor  e necess  atc  atc  atc  atc  atc  atc  atc  a	1) Each undersigned agrees to one for the invention, and any passignee may deem necessary.  2) Bach undersigned agrees to one or continuation or division if y possible in obtaining evidence.  3) Each undersigned agrees to so of the International Convention.  4) Each undersigned agrees to a valid United States patent to to 5) Each undersigned authorizon(a) to the said Assignee, as Ass not executed, and will not extend to the said Assignee, as Ass not executed, and will not extend to the said Assignee, as Ass not executed and will not extend to the said Assignee, as Ass not executed in order to continue to the said Assignee and Invalid to the said Assignee as Assignee and Invalid to the said Assignee and the said Assignee and Invalid to the said Assignee and the said Assignee and Invalid to the said Assignee, as Assignee and Invalid to the said Assignee and Invalid to	o execute all patent(a) issue and going o execute all thereof, or an e and going o execute all the Assignee of the existence	papers necessary in connection aing thereon, and also to execute papers necessary in connection ny patent or reissue application to forward with such interference, papers and documents and perform of industrial Property or si affirmative acts which may be, ests the Director of Patents to issue entire interest, and covenants greements in conflict herewith, an of OLEF & BERRIDGE, FLC the rules of the United States Paten isigned on the date(s) opposite the linventor Signature Inventor Signature Univentor Signature Inventor Signature Univentor Signature	with any application and any continuing, division separate assignments in connection with such approved the any interference which may be declared consisted thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate form any act which may be necessary in connection miles agreements.  The appropriate to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissance any and all Letters Patents of the United State that he has full right to convey the entire interest and agrees that this assignment is binding on him as power to insert on this assignment any further interest and Trademark Office for recordation of this discunderaigned name(s).  Within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the REMY VINCOM Trademark Office for recordation of the context of	plications and patents corning any with the Assignee in m with claims or me or reexamination a s resulting from said herein assigned, and and his heirs. identification that may ocument.  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)

RECORDED: 04/14/2004

PATENT REEL: 015638 FRAME: 0904